The Board is pleased to announce that the conditions set out in the Subscription Agreement have
been fulfilled and Subscription Completion took place on 2 May 2017 in accordance with the
terms of the Subscription Agreement. Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, an aggregate of
363,636,363 Subscription Shares, representing approximately 5.79% of the issued share capital
of the Company immediately after Subscription Completion, have been allotted and issued to the
Subscriber at the Subscription Price of HK$0.165 per Subscription Share. The Subscription Shares
have been issued under the General Mandate.

The net proceeds from the Subscription, after deduction of the related expenses, are estimated
to be approximately HK$59.9 million, which are intended to be used by the Company for (i) the
Acquisition and/or (ii) general working capital.

2

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of
the Subscription Completion:

Shareholders
Immediately before Subscription

Completion
Immediately after Subscription

Completion
Number of Shares Approximate (%) Number of Shares Approximate (%)

Eternity Finance Group Limited
(Note 1) 800,000,000 13.52 800,000,000 12.74

Lung Cheong Investment Limited
(Note 2) 775,332,240 13.10 775,332,240 12.34

Public Shareholders 4,342,425,757 73.38 4,342,425,757 69.13
Subscriber – – 363,636,363 5.79

5,917,757,997 100.00 6,281,394,360 100.00

Notes:

1. Eternity Finance Group Limited is indirectly wholly-owned by Eternity Investments Limited, the
shares of which are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange under stock code: 764.

2. Lung Cheong Investment Limited is wholly-owned by Rare Diamond Limited, which is beneficially
owned as to 70% by Mr. Leung Lun, M.H., who is a former executive Director, and 30% by
Mr. Leung Chung Ming, who is the brother of Mr. Leung Lun, M.H.

By order of the Board
China Healthwise Holdings Limited

Lei Hong Wai
Chairman and Executive Director

2 May 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lei Hong Wai (Chairman),